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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation
Regarding the Acceleration of Replacement
Of Natural Gas Pipelines Constructed of
Obsolete Materials Considered to be a
Safety Risk.

Docket No. 15-GIMG-343-GIG

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Charles Michael Lennen of Morris, Laing, Evans, Brock & Kennedy, Chtd., a duly licensed
and practicing attorney in the State of Kansas, enters his appearance for and on behalf of Kansas
Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc. (“Kansas Gas Service”). Pleading, notices, order and other
correspondence and communications regarding the General Investigation should be sent to the

address below:

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Charles Michael Lennen

C. Michael Lennen, # 08505

800 SW Jackson Street, Suite 1310
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1216

(785) 232-2662 Phone

(785) 232-9983 Facsimile
mlennen@morrislaing.com




VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss:
COUNTY OF SHAWNEE )

The undersigned, upon oath first duly sworn, states that he is the attorney for Kansas
Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc., that he has read the foregoing Entry of Appearance,
that he is familiar with the contents thereof, and that the statement contained therein are true
and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.
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Charles Michael Lennen, #08505

Subscribed and sworn to before me this & ‘."}Kday of September, 2017.
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ﬁ Valerie L. Smith SQJ\W o\i_)% m&i\

NOTARY PUBLIC~STATE OF KANSAS Notary Public
MY APPTEXP: /0 - 2}- 1A

My Ap ok 9\)620?‘(

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this 27" day of September, 2017, Kansas
Gas Services' Entry of Appearance was electronically served on all parties below:

James G. Flaherty, Attorney Walker Hendrix

Anderson & Byrd, L.L.P. Armstrong Teasdale, LLP

216 S. Hickory 2345 Grand Boulevard. Suite 2000
P.Q. Box 17 Kansas City, MO 6418-2617
Ottawa, KS 66067 whendrix@armstrongteasdale.com

iflaherty@andersonbyrd.com

Jennifer G. Ries, Vice President, Robert J. Amdor

Rates and Regulatory Affairs — Manager, Regulatory Affairs
Colorado/Kansas Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Co. LLC
Atmos Energy Corporation d/b/a Black Hills Energy

1555 Blake St., Suite 400 1102 East 15t Street

Denver, CO 80202 Papillion, NE 68046
jennifer.ries@atmosenergy.com robert.amdor@blackhillscorp.com




Patrick Joyce

Sr. Managing Counsel

Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Co. LLC
d/b/a Black Hills Energy

601 N. lowa Street

Lawrence, KS
patrick.joyce@blackhillscorp.com

David W. Nickel

Consumer Counsel

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Smith

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604
sd.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Robert Vincent

Litigation Counsel

Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604-4027
r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov

Judy Jenkins

Kansas Gas Service

A Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
7421 W. 129" Street

Overland Park, KS 66213-2713
judy.jenkins@onegas.com

Thomas J. Connors

Attorney at Law

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS
ti.connors@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Samuel Feather

Deputy General Counsel

Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604-4027
s.feather@kcc.ks.gov

Janet Buchanan

Kansas Gas Service

A Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
7421 W. 129" Street

Overland Park, KS 66213-2713
janet.buchanan@onegas.com

James H. Jeffries

Moore & Van Allen, PLLC
100 North Tyron Street
Suite 4700

Charlotte, NC 28202-4003
jimjeffries@mvalaw.com

/s/ Charles Michael Lennen

C. Michael Lennen, #08505





